
 
 
  

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख 

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH 

लद्दाख स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास परिषद, लेह 
LADAKH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, LEH 

सचिव का कायाालय   

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

लेह स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास-अध़ीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ा 
 LEH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT-SUBORDINATE SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD 

      F.No. SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/RESULT/ 1641-54                                                                                  Dated: 26-12-2025 

 

 

 NOTICE 
 

SUBJECT: DATES, TIME AND VENUE  FOR DOCUMENT  VERIFICATION OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS 

OF  1.ORDERLY WEIGHMAN/WATCHMAN, CHOWKIDAR, CLASS IV, GROUNDMAN, WORK WATCHER /COOLIE/ MATE 

/CLEANER,GARDNER/CHOWKIDAR,ORDERLY/CHOWKIDAR/MESSENGER, LABORATORY ATTENDAND, TRACTOR 

CLEANER, MALI/CHOWKIDAR, MIRABS, MULTITASKING STAFF (TECHNICAL) (ROLLER-STOKER/SNOW CLEANER HELPER-

SL1/ROLLER ATTENDANT/JUNIOR KHALASI/STORE KHALASI/COOLIE/HELPER SL1/TRUCK CLEANRANCE/CLEANER), 

CHOWKIDAR, CHEST CARRIER, BB ATTENDANT, ORDERLY/CHOWKIDAR, ATTENDANT, FIELD WORKER, DOMESTIC STAFF, 

MALI, FARASH, NURSING/ORDERLY. 

2.PLOUGHMAN/PUMPOPERATOR/STOREMAN/BULLOCKMAN/MALI/GARDNER/ATTENDANT/FIELDMAN/GARDNER/PA

CKER, ATTENDANT 

3. SAFAIWALA, SAFAIWALA/SWEEPER -MATRIC LEVEL EXAMINATION-ADV 01 OF 2025 

 
 
In continuation of Notice No. SECY/LAHD-SSRB/ADV01/25/RESULT/1561-82 Dated 23-12-2025, it is hereby informed 
that the Candidates provisionally shortlisted for document verification are required to report at Government Boys 
Higher Secondary School, Leh (Paras Hall). The Date and time for each candidate are mentioned against their 
respective roll numbers in this notice. 
The following Documents are to be brought mandatorily in ORIGINAL along with one set of self-attested photocopies 
for Document Verification: - 
 

• Printout of Online Application Form 

• Domicile Certificate of UT of Ladakh 

• Class 10th Marksheet 

• Class 10th Passing Certificate 

• SC/ ST/ EWS/ALC/ESM/PwBD certificate, as applicable in the prescribed format 

• Disability Certificate in the prescribed format (for PwD candidates only) 

• Discharge Certificate, if discharged from the Armed Forces (for Ex-Servicemen only) 

• One recent passport size photograph 

• Identity Proof (Aadhaar Card/PAN card/ Passport/ Driving License/ Voter ID card etc). 

• An undertaking in form of an affidavit issued/attested by a Judicial/Executive Magistrate 

stating therein that the candidate has not acquired higher qualification than that of prescribed 

for the said post i.e “minimum matric and maximum 10+2” (Format at Annexure A) 

 
If candidates fails to bring the required documents/certificates in ORIGINAL or if at the time of Document 
Verification, it is found that document/certificate provided by the candidate is incorrect/incomplete/false or is not 
in conformity with the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the relevant Advertisement, or if it is found that he/she 
has concealed/distorted any material information, the candidature of such candidates will be treated as cancelled 
and such candidates shall not be eligible for further process. 
 
 

This issued with approval of the Chairman, LAHD-SSRB 
 

 

 

 

                                                 (रहमतलु्लाह भट्ट)/ (Rehmatullah Butt) JKAS  
 सचिव, लेह स्वायत्त पहाड़ी ववकास-अध़ीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ड/Secretary, LAHD-SSRB 

 
 

https://hi.wikipedia.org/wiki/%E0%A4%AA%E0%A5%8D%E0%A4%B0%E0%A4%B6%E0%A4%BE%E0%A4%B8%E0%A4%A8


 

 
Copy to the: 

 
1. Deputy Commissioner/Chief Executive Officer, LAHDC, Leh (Chairman, LAHD-SSRB) for kind information. 

2. All LAHD-SSRB Members, for kind information. 
3. Assistant Director, Information, Leh for information and necessary action. He is requested to give wide 

publicity for the general information of candidates. 

4. Director Door darshan Kendra,Leh with the request that the above notice may  kindly be included in the 
Local News Bulletin  for  the general information of the candidates. 

5. Station Director, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the 
Local News Bulletin as well as employment news for the general information of the candidates. 

6. District Informatics Officer National Informatics Centre, Leh with the request that the above notice kindly 
be uploaded on the Leh District Web-site for general information of the candidates. 

7.  News Editor, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the 
Local News Bulletin as well as in employment news for the general information of the candidates. 

8-12. President All Ladakh Student Union, Jammu/Srinagar/Chandigarh/Delhi for wide publicity. 

13.     Notice Board Employment office, Leh/ website lahdssrb.in 
14.     Website. Lahdssrb.in  

  

 



 
 

  

 

ANNEXURE A 

 

FORMAT OF AFFIDAVIT 
 
 
 
 
 

 
I,    S/O, D/O   bearing Roll 

No declare and undertake as follows: 

 

1. I have been provisionally shortlisted for Document Verification for the post of 

  advertised vide LAHD-SSRB 

Advertisement 1 of 2025, wherein essential qualification required for the post is “minimum matric 

and maximum 10+2”. 

 

2. I confirm that I am only   (10th Pass/12th Pass) and do not possess higher 

qualification. 

 

3. I acknowledge that if I am selected based on false information or misrepresentation, necessary 

action may be taken, including cancellation of my selection or termination of my employment, 

debarment from recruitments made by LAHD-SSRB and initiation of prosecution for providing false 

information, as per the relevant rules and regulations. 

 
I declare that the information provided is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

 
 

 
Deponent 

Verification: 

 
Verified at Leh today on ............. that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed herein. 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



DV Serial 

No
Roll No Post Name Father Name DOB Category Date Time Board

1 1050004

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHAN LADOL JAMYANG TASHI 27-02-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-2

2 1050006

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TSERING TASHI JORGAIS 05-04-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-2

3 1050015

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NILZA ANGMO YOUNTAN ANGCHUK 03-03-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-2

4 1050040

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DAWA KUNZANG TAKPA 24-09-2000 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-2

5 1050062

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHAN DOLKAR TASHI ISETAN 18-06-1997 ST 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-2

6 1050072

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO MORUP SAMPHEL 13-02-2001 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-2

7 1050077

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKARMA MENTOK SONAM STOBDAN 05-05-1995 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-2

8 1050084

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT ZANGMO THUSKOR PALDAN 20-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-2

9 1050087

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT SAMDON TASHI NAMGAIL 25-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-2

10 1050094

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN ANGMO TASHI NAMGAIL 15-06-1996 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-2

11 1050102

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGMO TSEWANG RIGZIN 25-04-1994 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-2

12 1050109

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM WANGMO TASHI DORJAI 03-02-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-2

13 1050124

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN DOLKAR RIGZEN  GURMET 25-04-1995 ST 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-2

14 1050137

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NUSRAT FATIMA MOHD BASHIR 03-09-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-2

15 1050152

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING MURUP 09-11-1994 ST 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-2

16 1050154

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN ANGMO TUSKOR PALDAN 08-07-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-2

17 1050162

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG YANGSKIT SONAM ANGDUS 03-05-1998 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-2

                              Venue Government Boys Higher Secondary School Leh (Paras Hall)



18 1050164

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DOLKIT TSETAN MOTUP 18-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-2

19 1050199

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RAHIMA BANO ABDULLAH 10-11-1995 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-2

20 1050220

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO SONAM SMANLA 20-09-1994 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-2

21 1050222

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM LADOL LOBZANG PALDAN 10-08-1989 ST 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-2

22 1050228

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN LOTOS SONAM NIMA 09-07-1997 ST 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-2

23 1050251

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHUSKIT TUNDUP NAMGAIL 05-12-1994 ST 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-2

24 1050257

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHEMET YANGDOL TSEWANG NORBOO 11-02-1990 ST 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-2

25 1050268

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI SPALZES LOBZANG PALDAN 29-12-1993 ST 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-2

26 1050272

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DAWA RIGZIN NAMGIAL 05-11-1997 ST 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-2

27 1050274

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TUNDUP TASHI ANGHUK 10-05-1994 ST 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-2

28 1050277

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET OTSAL TASHI NAMGAIL 21-08-1998 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-2

29 1050278

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHOROL THUPSTAN CHOSPHEL 10-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-2

30 1050279

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO LOBZANG NORBOO 23-04-1999 ST 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-2

31 1050306

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN SPALDON TSERING ANGCHUK 07-11-1993 ST 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-2

32 1050323

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLKER PUNCHOK DORJEY 07-12-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-2

33 1050342

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM TSESPAL SONAM PALDAN 04-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-2

34 1050367

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN LAMO SKARMA CHOLDEN 05-03-1990 ST 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-2



35 1050370

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN PUNCHOK TSERING NORBOO 07-10-1995 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-2

36 1050377

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DORJAY TASHI GYALSAN 01-10-2000 ST 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-2

37 1050392

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ISHAQ AHMAD HEDAR ALI 15-08-2002 ST 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-2

38 1050399

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNCHOK LARGAIL TSEWANG RIGZEN 26-01-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-2

39 1050400

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKARMA LAKPA MINGUR TSERING 20-03-1988 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-2

40 1050413

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHUSKIT THUKJAY ISHAY 17-07-1997 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-2

41 1050415

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN DOLKER STANZIN PUNCHOK 31-12-1999 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-2

42 1050416

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNZES ZANGMO DORJEY JIGSKYOP 06-08-1998 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-2

43 1050433

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD SALMAN MOHD KARIM 10-06-1998 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-2

44 1050441

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TUNDUP GYALSON SKALZANG NAMGAIL 14-10-1994 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-2

45 1050447

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DOLMA TSEWANG DORJE 23-03-1996 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-2

46 1050449

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLMA TSERING PHUNCHOK 30-03-1993 ST 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-2

47 1050504

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKER PADMA DORJEY 10-01-2000 ST 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-2

48 1050510

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING TAMCHOS TASHI TSERING 15-03-1991 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-2

49 1050513

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLAS WANGMO TASHI DORJEY 01-08-2001 ST 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-2

50 1050515

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO TSERING PHUNTSOG 17-06-1992 ST 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-2

51 1050520

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLAS YANGZES SONAM CHOSPAIL 07-08-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-5



52 1050563

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR TUNDUP DORJE 21-04-1992 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-5

53 1050577

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHOROL RIGZIN DORJAI 02-02-1988 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-5

54 1050582

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LOBSANG THINLEY THUNDUP TSERING 10-10-2001 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-5

55 1050631

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DESKIT ANGMO TSEWANG DORJAY 19-12-2000 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-5

56 1050637

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI YANGJOR JIGMAT YANGJOR 05-12-2003 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-5

57 1050660

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGMO ISHEY TUNDUP 07-01-1995 ST 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-5

58 1050663

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM GELEKS TSERING ANGCHOK 09-03-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-5

59 1050671

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN YANGDOL TSERING PUNCHOK 02-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-5

60 1050681

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NAMDOL TASHI MUTUP 07-05-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-5

61 1050682

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORPHAIL PHUNTSOG DORJAY 08-10-2001 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-5

62 1050717

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GURMET RIGZIN NAMGAIL 09-03-1999 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-5

63 1050771

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAMSHER ALI ALI 01-09-1995 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-5

64 1050781

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM DOLMA PHUNCHOK TUNDUP 23-02-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-5

65 1050838

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHUNZIN SONAM STANZIN 01-03-1987 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-5

66 1050874

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHUSKET RIGZIN MOTUP 03-01-1994 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-5

67 1050884

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DOLKAR TSERING TUNDUP 03-02-1995 ST 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-5

68 1050891

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN SPALZES RIGZEN GYATSO 13-08-1993 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-5



69 1050897

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ATTA UR REHMAN MOHD ABDULLAH 15-10-1998 ST 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-5

70 1050915

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ZUBAIR AHEMAD IBRAHIM 02-06-1996 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-5

71 1050921

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI SAMPHAL THINLAS DORJAI 15-12-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-5

72 1050953

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLMA SPALBAR GAITSO 12-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-5

73 1050975

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOTON TASHI JIGMET 04-05-1997 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-5

74 1050985

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT TSOMO TASHI TUNDUP 07-02-1991 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-5

75 1051008

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAWANG TASHI TSERING ANGCHOK 20-05-2003 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-5

76 1051044

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLKAR TSERING ANGCHOK 05-03-1991 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-5

77 1051048

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LAMO TSERING ANGCHOK 20-02-2002 ALC 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-5

78 1051067

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKET SPALDON TUNDUP SONAM 22-02-1993 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-5

79 1051081

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM YANGDOL TSEWANG NORPHEL 20-01-1994 ST 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-5

80 1051088

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ARIF WAQAR IBRAHIM 30-11-2000 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-5

81 1051097

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI CHOROL TUNDUP NAMGIAL 14-06-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-5

82 1051099

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DAWA DOLMA TSERING DORJAI 26-07-1996 ST 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-5

83 1051106

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGDUS CHHERING NORBOO 26-03-1989 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-5

84 1051115

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN CHUSKIT SONAM SINGAY 14-11-1993 ST 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-5

85 1051125

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNTSOG YANGDOL TSERING MORUP 09-09-1997 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-5



86 1051161

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD YOUSUF ABDUL QADIR 03-08-1994 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-5

87 1051167

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING STANZIN TUNDUP NAMGAIL 21-10-1997 ST 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-5

88 1051176

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKET DOLMA TSEWANG THARCHEN 08-11-2000 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-5

89 1051188

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly GIGMATH CHOSKIT TSERING DORJAY 11-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-5

90 1051193

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLKER NAWANG LUNDUP 01-09-1997 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-5

91 1051221

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI CHOSPHEL TSETAN YANGJOR 13-11-2003 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-5

92 1051223

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TAMCHOS SPALZANG TSERING DORJAY 28-07-1988 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-5

93 1051242

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM TSATAN TASHI RINCHEN 15-11-1992 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-5

94 1051263

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly URGAIN NAMDOL MEPHAM PHUNCHOK 14-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-5

95 1051285

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly AMINA KHATOON RAHIM ALI 17-05-1989 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-5

96 1051286

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD YOUSUF JAMEEL MOHD IBRAHIM 01-12-1990 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-5

97 1051291

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly HALIMA SADIYA ABDULLAH 01-03-1996 ALC 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-5

98 1051303

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YANGZIN JAMYANG PALDAN 10-01-1992 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-5

99 1051311

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD HUSSAIN MOHD KHAN 15-03-1996 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-5

100 1051332

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YANGDOL STANZIN ANGCHOK 04-06-1999 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-5

101 1051362

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GAWA THUPSTAN SANGDUP 08-06-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-11

102 1051394

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TASHI YOURGIAL 02-12-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-11



103 1051403

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD ELYAS ABDULLAH 10-11-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-11

104 1051408

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN DOLKER DORJEY MORUP 28-05-2002 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-11

105 1051434

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN THINLEY SONAM TSERING 12-08-2003 ST 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-11

106 1051441

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN OTSAL TSEWANG RIGZIN 18-10-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-11

107 1051450

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLMA NAWANG DORJIA 27-07-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-11

108 1051465

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ISHEY STOBDAN SONAM NORBOO 21-02-2000 ST/ESM 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-11

109 1051488

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG WANGSAL STANZIN CHOKWANG 20-03-2002 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-11

110 1051494

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ZESDAN TSERING ANGCHOK 20-03-1993 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-11

111 1051497

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN MINGUR SKARMA SANGDUP 10-02-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-11

112 1051541

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TAMCHOS GURMAT TSERING NURBOO 03-03-1988 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-11

113 1051570

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN DOLKAR NURBU RINCHEN 02-03-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-11

114 1051573

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO RIGZIN STOBDAN 04-04-2001 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-11

115 1051574

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly FAZILATH KOUSAR ABDUL HAKIM 23-09-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-11

116 1051587

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly YAHYA HUSSAIN GH MOHD 10-11-2001 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-11

117 1051598

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TASHI TASHI SONAM 05-01-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-11

118 1051600

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET WANGMO KONCHOK SAMPHEL 13-04-1989 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-11

119 1051606

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLKAR DECHEN ANGDU 02-12-1994 ST 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-11



120 1051638

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHOSNIT DOLMA KONCHOK GYATSO 12-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-11

121 1051650

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHUSKIT DELAK YOUNTAN 13-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-11

122 1051659

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GALDAN TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 20-05-1997 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-11

123 1051745

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHEMAT SKARMA TUNDUP 20-03-2001 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-11

124 1051748

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DOLKAR DORJAY NAMGAIL 03-09-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-11

125 1051757

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT DORJAY TSERING TUNDUP 11-03-1985 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-11

126 1051775

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NIMA OTSAL RIGZIN NAMGIAL 02-02-1996 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-11

127 1051787

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHOSKIT RINCHEN TAKPA 12-03-1994 ALC 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-11

128 1051794

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KHATISHA BANO ABDUL ALI 03-11-1985 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-11

129 1051799

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN WANGMO TSERING PALDAN 15-08-1997 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-11

130 1051830

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN DOLMA TSERING ANGCHOK 18-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-11

131 1051835

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGMO RIGZEN DORJEY 25-04-1989 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-11

132 1051880

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN NAMGAIL TUNDUP SONAM 07-05-1981 ST/ESM 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-11

133 1051887

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ANISA NIKHAT SANAULLAH 03-04-1996 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-11

134 1051903

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SINGAY DOLMA STANZIN CHOSPHEL 26-07-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-11

135 1051908

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DELDAN NAWANG TSERING 15-06-1991 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-11

136 1051913

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ANGMO KONCHOK CHOSPHEL 13-06-1999 ST 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-11



137 1051961

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MUTUP DORJEY THUKSTAN RABJAYS 30-11-1996 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-11

138 1052011

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLMA TSERING ANGCHUK 01-04-1994 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-11

139 1052033

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOROL TUNDUP NAMGAIL 12-12-1991 ST 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-11

140 1052055

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly IRFAN MOKHTAR MOKHTAR ALI 08-04-1998 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-11

141 1052058

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAKILA BANO GH MOHD 02-03-1996 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-11

142 1052062

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAMIMA KOUSAR GULAM NABI 03-11-1996 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-11

143 1052069

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNZES DOLMA TSEWANG TUNDUP 03-08-1986 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-11

144 1052072

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly YADULLAH HAYDER MOHD IBRAHIM 01-01-1991 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-11

145 1052073

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNZANG CHOROL TSERING DORJEY 28-05-2002 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-11

146 1052086

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TANVEER FATIMA MOHD BAQIR 20-06-1995 ST 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-11

147 1052095

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHOSKIT LOTUS ZANGPO 22-11-1996 ST 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-11

148 1052113

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJAY ANGMO TSERING DORJEY 29-06-1993 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-11

149 1052119

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LANZES LOBZANG KHATUP 20-10-1990 ST 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-11

150 1052134

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING TSOMO KONCHOK THINLESS 04-04-1991 ST 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-11

151 1052138

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TAKPA URGAIN CHOSPHIL 04-01-1982 ST/ESM 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-12

152 1052147

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SARA BANO IBRAHIM 10-01-1987 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-12

153 1052151

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ANAYATULLAH MOHD ALI 01-01-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-12



154 1052152

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN YANGDOL PUNCHOK ANGCHOK 28-08-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-12

155 1052176

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN ANGMO PHUNCHOK DORJEY 17-08-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-12

156 1052178

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN CHONDOL CHAMBA TSULTIM 24-10-1997 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-12

157 1052184

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DESKIT TSETAN PHUNTSOG 07-01-1993 ST 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-12

158 1052188

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN NORPHEL TSETAN PHUNTSOG 14-03-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-12

159 1052200

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSULTIM GURMAT MUTOP RINCHEN 15-12-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-12

160 1052206

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YANGDOL TSERING PHUNCHOK 25-10-1992 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-12

161 1052210

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN ANGMO TSERING ANGCHUK 28-03-1992 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-12

162 1052238

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHOSYANG YANGZOM TUNDUP GYALTSON 15-11-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-12

163 1052242

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT  YANGCHAN TSERING DORJAI 02-03-1992 ST 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-12

164 1052243

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLMA ANGCHUK RAFSTAN 08-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-12

165 1052244

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHERAP CHOROL TUNDUP TARGAIS 13-10-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-12

166 1052260

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KONCHOK CHOROL KONCHOK SKALZANG 06-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-12

167 1052262

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly GULZER HUSSAIN IBRAHIM ALI 02-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-12

168 1052266

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SAFINA QUSAR MOHD AKBAR KHAN 12-09-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-12

169 1052267

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM  CHOSDON TSEWANG DORJEY 11-02-1991 ST 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-12

170 1052292

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET CHONDOL SONAM NORBOO 20-06-1992 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-12



171 1052305

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO TSERING TARGAIS 10-04-1995 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-12

172 1052306

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GURMEET TASHI NAMGIAL 03-04-1990 ST 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-12

173 1052316

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHUSKIT LUNDUP GYALPO 17-11-2003 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-12

174 1052321

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THANLES GYSO TSWEANG DORJAY 15-05-2001 ST 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-12

175 1052330

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGMO NAWANG TSERING 27-11-1995 ST 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-12

176 1052343

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLES ANGMO TSERING DORJEY 02-06-1997 ST 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-12

177 1052345

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG NURBOO 16-02-1997 ST 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-12

178 1052368

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING KUNZES TSERING THUSTOP 15-03-1991 ALC 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-12

179 1052375

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSERING MUTUP 22-08-1996 ST 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-12

180 1052402

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DOLKAR SKARMA LUNGTAK 21-06-2000 ST 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-12

181 1052407

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PASANG ANGMO LOBZANG TSERING 14-01-1996 ST 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-12

182 1052408

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ARIFA SHABNAM GHULAM NABI 06-07-1990 ST 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-12

183 1052416

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHUSKIT DOLMA LOBZANG PHUNTSOG 09-06-1999 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-12

184 1052429

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YOURON TASHI NORBU 12-09-1993 ST 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-12

185 1052435

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT CHOROL TUNDUP ANGCHUK 28-06-1993 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-12

186 1052440

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM DOLKER TUNDUP TSERING 28-03-1994 ST 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-12

187 1052446

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA WANGMO DORJEY NAMGYAL 19-11-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-12



188 1052449

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DOLMA SONAM SKARMA 05-10-2000 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-12

189 1052453

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly AHSAN ALI SHOKAT ALI 21-07-1997 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-12

190 1052459

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNZES ANGMO SONAM DORJAI 01-10-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-12

191 1052476

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHAMBA LAMO SONAM DORJEY 20-02-1993 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-12

192 1052481

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHONZIN TSEWANG STOBDAN 21-10-1998 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-12

193 1052493

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NEEMA ANGMO TSERING  ANGCHUK 20-02-1994 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-12

194 1052503

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YANGCHAN SKARMA LOHDAN 20-01-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-12

195 1052507

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NAMGYAL CHOSDAN TUNDUP 03-06-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-12

196 1052509

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING MORUP SANGHALOKO SONAM ANGDUS 23-07-1998 ST 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-12

197 1052512

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD MUSTAFA MOHD ALI 01-05-1991 ST 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-12

198 1052534

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHUSKIT URGAN LOTUS 25-03-2001 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-12

199 1052547

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM LHAMO TSEWANG STANZIN 12-12-1993 ST 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-12

200 1052550

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN JIDAY TASHI DORJAY 27-08-1999 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-12

201 1052573

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAHID RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL 10-10-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-15

202 1052579

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SUHAIL AHMAD GHULAM NABI 03-05-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-15

203 1052587

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI DOLKER SKARMA RINCHAN 08-04-1995 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-15

204 1052607

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGMO RIGZEN SPALBAR 06-05-1993 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-15



205 1052639

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN CHOSKIT TSERING CHOSDAN 10-02-1992 ST 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-15

206 1052646

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR TSERING STOBDAN 27-11-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-15

207 1052663

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YOUTSO URGAIN DORJEY 22-06-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-15

208 1052667

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD SALIM MOHD AKBAR 28-05-1997 ST 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-15

209 1052676

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DISKIT TSERING MORUP 25-05-1995 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-15

210 1052684

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JEGMET NORZIN SANGAIS TSERING 03-03-2002 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-15

211 1052685

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLKAR SONAM TUNDUP 18-10-1992 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-15

212 1052689

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DORJAY THINLASS DORJAY 15-05-2002 ST 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-15

213 1052695

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI RAFTAN TSERING STANZIN 20-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-15

214 1052696

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAHID ALI MOHD ALI 02-10-2000 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-15

215 1052697

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA THINLAS TASHI NAMGAIL 28-05-1996 ST 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-15

216 1052716

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHUSKIT ANGMO TSERING SONAM 08-08-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-15

217 1052728

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KOWSER FATAMA ALI AKBAR 14-10-1995 ST 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-15

218 1052729

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING NAMGAIL TASHI NORPHEL 02-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-15

219 1052730

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO GONBO DORJAY 20-03-1998 ST 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-15

220 1052741

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YANGZES TSERING ANGCHOK 09-11-1992 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-15

221 1052770

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAWAZISH MEHDI MANZOOR UL HAQ 11-09-1994 ST 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-15



222 1052771

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DOLMA RIGZIN MOTUP 12-04-1994 ST 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-15

223 1052775

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-07-1999 ST 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-15

224 1052784

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGMO TSEWANG NORBU 04-05-1993 ST 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-15

225 1052785

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN DOLMA TASHI GONBO 14-09-1995 ST 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-15

226 1052787

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NOOR JAHAN MEHDI ALI 20-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-15

227 1052788

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SPALZES ANGMO TSERING TASHI 07-04-1998 ST 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-15

228 1052789

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly URGAN NAMGIAL TASHI GONBO 30-12-1995 ST 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-15

229 1052801

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING DORJE 24-11-1994 ST 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-15

230 1052806

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOSYANG SONAM ANGCHUK 21-02-1999 ST 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-15

231 1052810

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM GURMAT SONAM RINCHEN 27-07-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-15

232 1052811

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ZENON TSERING TUNDUP 14-05-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-15

233 1052819

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHAN CHODOL SONAM DORJE 20-04-1992 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-15

234 1052832

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSEWANG DORJAY 11-01-1994 ST 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-15

235 1052836

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN ANGMO JAMYANG CHOTAK 04-11-2000 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-15

236 1052845

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN DOLKER RINCHEN DORJEY 28-07-1992 ST 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-15

237 1052848

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PALDAN NAMGAIL TASHI ISHAY 03-11-1993 ST 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-15

238 1052852

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLMA TASHI STOBGAIS 01-08-2000 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-15



239 1052853

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN WANGMO TSERING TUNDUP 10-09-1991 ST 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-15

240 1052854

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA DOLMA KUNGA DORJAY 15-04-1992 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-15

241 1052867

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLMA TASHI RABGAIS 20-02-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-15

242 1052884

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKALZANG DOLMA CHHERING NORBOO 02-08-1987 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-15

243 1052889

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN KUNZANG NORBOO TUNDUP 05-01-1990 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-15

244 1052898

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO SONAM PUNCHOK 20-04-1991 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-15

245 1052908

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 29-10-1993 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-15

246 1052909

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNCHOK NAMGAIL TSEWANG PHUNCHOK 10-02-1997 ST 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-15

247 1052918

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT STANZIN RIGZEN WANGCHUK 02-12-1992 ST 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-15

248 1052920

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNCHOK ANGMO TSERING MUTUP 29-03-1996 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-15

249 1052940

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT ANGMO STANZIN PALDAN 08-08-1994 ST 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-15

250 1052966

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LADOL TSERING NORPHEL 10-11-1985 ST 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-15

251 1052970

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-07-1995 ST 30-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-18

252 1052974

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DORJE TSEWANG RIGZIN 01-03-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-18

253 1052985

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLES TAMCHOS SKARMA CHHOLDAN 08-02-1992 ST 30-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-18

254 1052992

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGMO TASHI ANGCHOK 15-10-1994 ST 30-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-18

255 1053003

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ENAYAT ALI GHULAM HASSAN 05-10-1998 ST 30-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-18



256 1053013

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET DECHEN JAMPAL TASHI 13-08-1996 ST 30-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-18

257 1053020

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI NAMGAIL TSERING GURMAT 15-02-1990 ST 30-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-18

258 1053053

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI ANGMO TSERING MOTUP 23-05-1992 ST 30-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-18

259 1053058

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA LHAMO TSERING NURBOO 16-02-1999 ST 30-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-18

260 1053061

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MUTUP TSEPHEL DORJEY ANGDUS 18-05-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-18

261 1053068

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOTUP GYATSO RIGZEN MOTUP 13-02-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-18

262 1053084

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM STANZIN ISHE CHHETAN 06-03-2001 ST 30-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-18

263 1053087

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA LASKIT TUNDUP TSESPAL 21-09-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-18

264 1053097

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET DORJEY TASHI TSEWANG 02-09-1999 ST 30-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-18

265 1053111

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHOROL SANGAY PUNCHOK 12-08-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-18

266 1053114

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZEN DOLKAR PHUNCHOK WANGCHOK 24-01-1998 ST 30-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-18

267 1053116

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNCHOK TSERING RINCHEN SPALZANG 09-08-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-18

268 1053118

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ZAINAB KOUSAR GHULAM MEHDI 04-08-1997 ST 30-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-18

269 1053131

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLMA NAWANG DORJEY 10-05-1997 ST 30-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-18

270 1053132

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ANGMO CHAMBA DECHEN 23-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-18

271 1053134

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET STANZIN LOLDAN TASHI TUNDUP 09-07-1998 ST 30-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-18

272 1053135

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJEY 08-11-1999 ST 30-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-18



273 1053140

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET CHOSPEL TASHI GYALPO 26-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-18

274 1053146

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNGA LAKZOM THINLES GYATSO 16-03-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-18

275 1053157

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN DEACHEN SONAM PHUNCHOK 13-02-1997 ST 30-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-18

276 1053166

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT DOLMA TSERING ANGCHOK 19-12-2000 ST 30-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-18

277 1053169

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHOSKIT TUNDUP THINLESS 11-11-1991 ST 30-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-18

278 1053178

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN LHAMO TSESPAL DORJE 01-11-1993 ST 30-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-18

279 1053184

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGMO MEPHAM PHUNCHOG 14-08-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-18

280 1053186

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN LHANZES THUKJEY TONYOT 01-08-1999 ST 30-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-18

281 1053206

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI ANGMO LOBZANG YOUNTAN 20-05-1989 ST 30-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-18

282 1053209

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM DOLKER LOBZANG RIGZEN 29-09-1998 ST 30-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-18

283 1053211

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly URGAIN SPALDON RIGZIN DORJEY 20-09-1991 ST 30-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-18

284 1053217

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG MINGUIR TSEWANG NORBOO 03-04-1985 ST/ESM 30-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-18

285 1053229

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN LHAMO SONAM NAMGAIL 16-11-2000 ST 30-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-18

286 1053240

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LASKET PALMO THUKJEY SKALDAN 11-11-1999 ALC 30-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-18

287 1053241

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DISKET NAWANG TSERING 13-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-18

288 1053242

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TASHI NAMGAIL 23-11-1999 ST 30-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-18

289 1053255

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ANGCHOK NAMGAIL RIGZEN DORJEY 01-06-1978 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-18



290 1053282

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LANZES CHHERING DORJE 25-12-1994 ST 30-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-18

291 1053283

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHOSKIT ANGMO TSEWANG DORJAY 15-08-1996 ST 30-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-18

292 1053284

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THUPSTAN NORBOO STANZIN GENDON 07-05-1998 ST 30-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-18

293 1053293

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN LHAMO SONAM TARGAIS 20-10-2000 ST 30-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-18

294 1053325

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET LEGZES LHAMO SKARMA YANGFAIL 13-06-2000 ST 30-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-18

295 1053326

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHHUSKIT DORJEY GONBO 06-04-1995 ST 30-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-18

296 1053331

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI YOUDON TSERING TASHI 06-05-1993 ST 30-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-18

297 1053347

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHEMET ANGMO TSERING TARGIAS 23-01-1995 ST 30-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-18

298 1053358

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET ANGMO TSERING DORJAI 09-10-1999 ST 30-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-18

299 1053380

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KULSUM KHATOON GHULAM MOHD 10-06-1988 ST/PwBD 30-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-18

300 1053387

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHUZIN TASHI ANGCHOK 09-06-1997 ST 30-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-18

301 1053411

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHEMAT LHAMO TUNDUP CHERING 02-09-1995 ST 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-2

302 1053412

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOKDUP GYALTSAN NIMA 19-09-1994 ST 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-2

303 1053420

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM NORBU TSERING NORBU 15-12-1988 ST 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-2

304 1053431

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD  IMRAN HAIDER ALI 04-03-1996 ST 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-2

305 1053437

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHOSDON SKARMA GIALSON TUNDUP 29-06-1995 ST 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-2

306 1053438

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LOBZANG STANSKYUNG TSERING TUNDUP 03-12-1994 ST 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-2



307 1053439

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly HADISA KHATOON MOHD AKBAR 10-02-1996 ST 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-2

308 1053442

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN PHUNCHOK STANZIN THAYAS 01-12-1999 ST 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-2

309 1053462

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN CHUSKIT SANGAY DORJEY 13-03-1993 ST 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-2

310 1053495

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN GURMET CHHERING WANGIAL 30-05-1991 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-2

311 1053508

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PALZES DOLMA KONCHOK GURMAT 15-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-2

312 1053515

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOROL MURUP DORJAY 14-04-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-2

313 1053522

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI PALZES TSEWANG RINCHEN 30-12-1996 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-2

314 1053527

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN ANGMO SONAM TSERING 05-09-2000 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-2

315 1053548

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DORJAY LOBZANG CHOSPHEL 09-08-1996 ST 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-2

316 1053561

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING  DOLKAR PADMA TUNDUP 31-07-1997 ST 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-2

317 1053562

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN YANGDOL RIGZIN NAMGAIL 25-03-1997 ST 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-2

318 1053568

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHUSKIT DAWA TUNDUP 16-10-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-2

319 1053582

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAIMULLAH ZAHID MOHD AMIN 20-10-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-2

320 1053607

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHUSKET SAMSTAN CHOSPHEL 17-12-1994 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-2

321 1053630

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSULTIM ANGCHOK 13-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-2

322 1053659

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN LADOL LOBZANG TSERING 21-04-1994 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-2

323 1053662

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET  WANGMO ISHEY TSERING 12-02-1994 ST 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-2



324 1053665

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNTSOG WANGAIL TASHI PHUNTSOG 04-06-2002 ST 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-2

325 1053669

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHUSKIT TSERING STOBDAN 18-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-2

326 1053670

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKALZANG DOLMA TSERING PHUNTSOG 18-02-1987 ST 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-2

327 1053676

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI YOUDOL RIGZIN CHHEWANG 04-04-1992 ST 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-2

328 1053690

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DOLKAR KARMA THARGAS 07-06-1997 ST 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-2

329 1053693

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO CHHERING PHUNCHOK 01-12-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-2

330 1053716

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN CHUSKET SONAM TSEWANG 14-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-2

331 1053717

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHUSKIT THINLESS THARCHIN 16-03-2004 ST 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-2

332 1053719

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGTAK TSERING PALDEN 22-04-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-2

333 1053732

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THUPSTAN ANGCHOK TSERING NURBOO 13-12-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-2

334 1053738

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI PHONTSOG SONAM RAFTAN 27-01-1994 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-2

335 1053740

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN ANGMO TUNDUP ANGCHOK 15-05-1991 ST 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-2

336 1053745

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN DOLKER NAWANG LOTUS 21-02-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-2

337 1053750

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly URGYAN TSOMO TSERING ANGCHOK 10-01-1997 ALC 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-2

338 1053763

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KAFAYAT ALI NAZIR AHMAD 20-01-1999 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-2

339 1053773

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 03-01-2002 ST 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-2

340 1053782

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN LHADOL TSEWANG NAMGAIL 10-04-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-2



341 1053788

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMATH NAMGAIL DAWA TSERING 29-06-1999 ST 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-2

342 1053789

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGMO STANZIN JAMYANG 24-03-2002 ST 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-2

343 1053796

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHEMAT ANGMO TUNDUP DORJEY 12-02-2000 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-2

344 1053797

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly CHANGCHUK LHAMO NAWANG TAMPHEL 01-01-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-2

345 1053806

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHUSKIT TSERING DORJE 12-12-1997 ST 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-2

346 1053811

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GAYLACKS TSEWANG DORJAI 15-05-1994 ST 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-2

347 1053818

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YOUNTAN STANZIN JUNGZANG 05-02-2005 ST 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-2

348 1053831

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZEN CHOSKET PHUNSOG RANGDOL 11-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-2

349 1053862

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ANGDU DORJEY RABZANG NORPAIL 01-03-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-2

350 1053868

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NURBOO DOLKER NAWANG DEACHAN 02-02-1996 ST 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-2

351 1053872

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM TSOMO SANGAY TSERING 19-12-1999 ST 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-5

352 1053889

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NORDON PUNCHOK STOBDAN 06-06-2004 ST 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-5

353 1053900

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT LHAZES TSERING NAMGAIL 26-10-1993 ST 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-5

354 1053904

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET ANGMO TSERING PHUNTSOG 19-09-2002 ST 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-5

355 1053913

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM TASHI SONAM NORBOO 08-11-2001 ST 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-5

356 1053915

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHUSKIT TSEWANG OTSAL 07-02-1996 ST 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-5

357 1053923

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ODTHER TUNDUP RINCHEN 05-01-2002 ST 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-5



358 1053944

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI ANGMO SONAM DORJEY 25-06-2000 ST 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-5

359 1053959

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI TSEWANG CHHERING JIGMET 08-05-1986 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-5

360 1053976

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DISKIT TSEWANG NAMGAIL 23-10-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-5

361 1054013

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT PADMA ANGCHUK RAFTAN 03-02-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-5

362 1054014

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NILZA TSEWANG RINCHEN 07-08-1995 ST 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-5

363 1054016

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TASHI JORGIAS 15-12-2001 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-5

364 1054018

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG THINLES 10-11-2001 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-5

365 1054042

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM YANGDOL SONAM GALSAN 22-02-2002 ST 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-5

366 1054049

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA LHAMO TASHI PALJOR 11-09-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-5

367 1054059

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET RAFTAN TASHI PALDAN 28-06-2002 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-5

368 1054063

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN ANGMO SONAM TUSKOR 12-08-2000 ST 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-5

369 1054092

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RAZIA BANO GHULAM HUSSAIN 17-01-2002 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-5

370 1054093

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING SPALDON TSERING MOTUP 09-09-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-5

371 1054098

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN DOLMA TSEWANG DORJAY 14-05-1999 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-5

372 1054104

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NAMGYAL TSERING  GURMAT 03-06-2002 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-5

373 1054134

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM CHOSDEN RIGZIN WANGDUS 18-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-5

374 1054140

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGDUS PHUNCHOK NAMGYAL 01-03-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-5



375 1054146

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO SKARMA PALDAN 24-10-1996 ST 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-5

376 1054176

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT PALMO GURMAT DORJAI 08-09-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-5

377 1054187

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSEWANG TASHI 11-12-2003 ST 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-5

378 1054198

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSEWANG PUNCHOK 02-09-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-5

379 1054205

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ELYAS AHMED GHULAM MOHD 31-12-1995 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-5

380 1054206

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN TSEPHEL SONAM NORBOO 07-07-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-5

381 1054221

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN DOLKER SKARMA TASHI 18-06-1997 ST 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-5

382 1054247

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KHADIM HUSSAIN ABDUL RAHIM 10-04-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-5

383 1054279

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM YANGDOL TSEWANG NURBOO 15-05-1996 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-5

384 1054314

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKALZANG DOLKER ISHEY NAMGAIL 24-10-2006 ST 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-5

385 1054327

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ROQIYA BANO QURBAN ALI 27-09-2000 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-5

386 1054331

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA STANZIN SONAM STANZIN 01-01-1998 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-5

387 1054337

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO SANGAY MOTUP 18-12-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-5

388 1054339

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAMGAIL CHOSDON TSERING WANGAIL 20-03-2003 ST 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-5

389 1054341

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING STOBDAN 14-10-2001 ST 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-5

390 1054353

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLKER TASHI GYALTSON 15-12-2003 ST 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-5

391 1054382

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ZANGPO SONAM WANGTAK 17-04-1992 ST 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-5



392 1054399

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOSPHEL TSERING TUNDUP 19-08-2003 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-5

393 1054409

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLMA TSERING CHOSFAIL 23-06-1991 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-5

394 1054425

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN CHONZIN TASHI NAMGIAL 20-01-1999 ST 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-5

395 1054442

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NEELZA ANGMO STANZIN CHOSTAK 11-02-1995 ST 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-5

396 1054443

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN ANGMO GONBO NAMGAIL 31-08-2004 ST 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-5

397 1054452

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ANGMO SONAM GYALTSON 17-07-2003 ST 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-5

398 1054474

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJAY GIALSON SONAM ANGCHOK 06-07-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-5

399 1054499

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NEZAM UL DIN MOHD ALI 13-01-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-5

400 1054512

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHOSDON TSERING NAMGYAL 15-03-1996 ST 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-5

401 1054532

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly EDZES DOLMA THUKJAY ISHEY 04-05-2001 ST 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-11

402 1054533

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD IBRAHIM MOHD ISMAIL 30-12-2002 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-11

403 1054548

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI LAMO PADMA WANGYAL 29-05-1997 ST 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-11

404 1054556

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG SANGRUP TASHI NAMGIAL 07-05-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-11

405 1054565

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly HAIDER ALI MOHD ALI 01-03-1988 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-11

406 1054568

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET WANGMO LOBZANG GYALTSAN 10-05-2001 ST 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-11

407 1054597

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN  KUNSAL TASHI NAMGAIL 07-04-1997 ST 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-11

408 1054609

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA DECHEN PUNCHOK ANGCHUK 20-11-2000 ST 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-11



409 1054611

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLAS MOTUP SONAM TUNDUP 21-03-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-11

410 1054626

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA ANGMO STANZIN DORJE 22-08-1997 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-11

411 1054627

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNCHOK WANGMO TSERING ANGCHUK 18-01-2000 ST 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-11

412 1054652

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THINLESS NORBOO TSEWANG RAFTAN 10-12-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-11

413 1054659

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHOSPAIL KAYMATH DORJAY 26-03-2006 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-11

414 1054691

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHOSDON TSERING TONDUP 09-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-11

415 1054711

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET CHOSDON KUNZANG NANTAK 10-07-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-11

416 1054719

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN YANGDOL TASHI LARGAIL 06-07-1991 ST 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-11

417 1054734

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NORBU MUTUP TASHI 01-03-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-11

418 1054742

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN NORBOO TASHI ANGCHOK 16-11-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-11

419 1054744

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHONDOL TUNDUP WANGAIL 04-06-2000 ST 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-11

420 1054768

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHUSKIT TSEWANG PALGON 16-09-1999 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-11

421 1054770

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN LHAMO NAWANG TSERING 23-07-1995 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-11

422 1054774

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI YANGDOL TSERING JORGAIS 15-09-1996 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-11

423 1054782

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly URGAIN ANGMO DORJEY NAMGIAL 02-02-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-11

424 1054792

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHOSPHEL TSEWANG DORJEY 13-06-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-11

425 1054806

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly WANGZES DOLMA NAWANG DORJEY 21-03-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-11



426 1054808

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET DOLKAR CHEMAT DORJAI 31-08-2000 ST 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-11

427 1054809

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT CHONZOM CHEMET DORJAY 03-06-1997 ST 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-11

428 1054833

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT ANGMO JAMYANG TSERING 01-01-1991 ST 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-11

429 1054861

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAMSIA FATIMA MEHDI ALI 04-06-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-11

430 1054889

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJAY NAMGIAL TSEWANG NORBU 01-11-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-11

431 1054898

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING TASHI SONAM TUNDUP 03-07-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-11

432 1054915

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM NORBOO DORJEY TUNDUP 15-05-2002 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-11

433 1054929

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SPALZIN ANGMO TSEWANG SPALGON 05-11-1992 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-11

434 1054938

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KARGYUT THINLES PHUNTSOG NURBOO 13-03-1995 ST 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-11

435 1054950

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLMA PUNCHOK GALSON 18-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-11

436 1054951

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LAMO DOLMA KONCHOK STANZIN 08-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-11

437 1054953

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG PUNCHOK LATE TASHI SAMPHEL 21-09-1984 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-11

438 1054955

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMATH YANGCHAN ESHEY TSEWANG 04-03-1992 ST 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-11

439 1054978

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DISKIT CHHERING PHUNCHOK 18-02-1999 ST 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-11

440 1054989

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORZOM TASHI TSEWANG 05-02-1999 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-11

441 1054991

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING GYURMET TONDUP TASHI 11-03-2001 ST 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-11

442 1055010

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-06-2002 ST 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-11



443 1055026

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN GURMAT TSERING DORJEY 26-02-1989 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-11

444 1055131

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING NODOL SONAM WANGAIL 16-03-2003 ST 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-11

445 1055140

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YANGDOL SONAM TUNDUP 11-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-11

446 1055145

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM NAMGAIL TSERING DADUL 16-02-2001 ST 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-11

447 1055155

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI DOLMA TSEWANG NORBOO 01-03-1990 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-11

448 1055181

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NAMGAIL SKALZANG TSERING 02-02-2001 ST 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-11

449 1055205

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN CHONZOM TSEWANG RIGZEN 27-08-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-11

450 1055206

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNTSOG NORBOO TASHI DORJE 02-02-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-11

451 1055222

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJAY 18-03-1996 ST 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-12

452 1055229

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KONCHOK RINCHEN TSEWANG NURBO 13-03-1980 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-12

453 1055233

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MEHRUN NISA MOHD HADI 02-03-1992 ST 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-12

454 1055239

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET CHOSTOP SKARMA NORBOO 07-01-2003 ST 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-12

455 1055282

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORBOO TSERING ANGCHOK 29-09-2003 ST 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-12

456 1055285

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET ANGMO URGAIN DORJEY 20-04-2000 ST 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-12

457 1055321

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN SPALZANG TASHI TSERING 23-08-2000 ST 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-12

458 1055329

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI ANGDU TSERING MOTOP 12-10-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-12

459 1055341

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SUHAIL HANIFA MOHD HANIFA 09-08-1999 ST 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-12



460 1055354

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YANGDOL THUKJAY TASHI 05-03-1989 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-12

461 1055356

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORBU TONDUP PALJOR 13-02-1988 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-12

462 1055461

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG CHONJOR 21-02-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-12

463 1055466

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN CHUSKIT TSERING DORJE 24-11-1989 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-12

464 1055508

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA DORJEY LAWANG DORJEY 25-06-2001 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-12

465 1055521

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNGA TASHI TSERING STANZIN 27-01-2005 ST 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-12

466 1055525

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DORJEY NAWANG TANDER 10-01-1989 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-12

467 1055545

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOSKIT DORJEY TUNDUP 15-10-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-12

468 1055572

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO SONAM TUNDUP 08-02-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-12

469 1055598

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKARMA GYATSO ANANDA TSERING STOBDAN 12-08-1997 ST 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-12

470 1055627

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHOSDON NAWANG DADUL 18-12-1996 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-12

471 1055634

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET NORZIN RIGZIN NAMGIAL 16-02-1999 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-12

472 1055639

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MASOMA ARJUMAN MOHSIN ALI 29-02-1996 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-12

473 1055677

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KONCHOK GAILCHAN DORJAI NAMGAIL 04-03-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-12

474 1055694

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHABIR AHMAD MOHD ABDULLAH 01-03-1987 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-12

475 1055758

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ABID HUSSAIN BABAR ALI 14-07-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-12

476 1055785

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LOBZANG GYALTSAN TASHI NAMGAIL 06-07-2000 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-12



477 1055791

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOSGYAL PHUNCHOK NAMGYAL 22-08-1997 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-12

478 1055855

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD SHAFI SAFDAR ALI 29-03-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-12

479 1055856

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SYED IBRAHIM ALI SYED ALI RAZA 15-11-1996 ST 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-12

480 1055905

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANDING DOLKAR THINLES WANGTAK 25-06-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-12

481 1055919

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHOSKIT STANZIN CHOSGAIL 18-10-2001 ST 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-12

482 1055950

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN DOLMA TSERING STOBDAN 01-02-1997 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-12

483 1055958

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly AQIB UZ ZAMAN ATTAULLAH 03-10-2003 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-12

484 1055966

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD ANEZ MOHD ISSA 07-07-2001 ST 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-12

485 1055994

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT DONSKIT TSEWANG DORJAY 01-01-2003 ST 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-12

486 1056081

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ALI AKBAR HAROON ALI 10-03-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-12

487 1056104

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINGCHEN CHOROL TASHI TUNDUP 15-09-2002 ST 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-12

488 1056123

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA LADOL NAWANG SAMSTAN 15-06-1997 ST 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-12

489 1056126

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ZANGMO TASHI WANGAIL 18-05-2000 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-12

490 1056128

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJE DECHEN TSERING URGAN 01-06-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-12

491 1056131

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI KUNZES TSEWANG RIGZEN 09-11-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-12

492 1056143

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LAMCHUNG TSEWANG STOBDAN 20-12-1990 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-12

493 1056155

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJAY 01-04-2000 ST 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-12



494 1056156

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PUNCHOK DOLMA STANZIN ANGCHOK 28-05-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-12

495 1056235

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SUHAIL AHMED ALI CHOW 01-05-2003 ST 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-12

496 1056253

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TAKPA CHULTIM TASHI MURUP 01-12-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-12

497 1056260

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING STOBGAIS PHUNCHOK STOBDAN 01-04-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-12

498 1056282

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMED TAKPA TSERING ANGCHUK 08-05-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-12

499 1056304

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD KUMAIL ZULFIQAR ALI 13-01-2003 ST 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-12

500 1056351

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI   STANZIN TSERING TASHI 20-01-1977 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-12

501 1056433

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD ZAID MOHD KHAN 13-11-2005 ALC 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-15

502 1056463

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA LHADOL MIPAM THESTOP 13-08-2003 ST 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-15

503 1056465

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly GIGMAT SINGEY TSEWANG DORJAY 09-05-2000 ST 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-15

504 1056474

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMATH STOBDAN MIPAM KUNDAN 30-04-1984 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-15

505 1056506

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SKARMA NAMGYAL TUNDUP NAMGYAL 28-09-1996 ST 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-15

506 1056527

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DOLKAR THINLAY DORJAY 29-11-1998 ST 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-15

507 1056528

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DORJE TSERING ANGCHOK 02-03-1988 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-15

508 1056534

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM NORBOO TSEWANG LATHER 17-04-1980 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-15

509 1056548

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KHASKET DOLMA SONAM LUNDUP 09-10-2001 ST 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-15

510 1056557

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHUSKIT TSEWANG SANGDUP 31-07-2004 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-15



511 1056601

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN IDGA TSERING ANGDU 16-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-15

512 1056603

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHMMAD HUSSAIN MOHMMAD ALI 02-12-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-15

513 1056616

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PHUNTSOG CHOSDON TSEWANG DORJEY 13-09-1992 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-15

514 1056632

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YOUDOL TSERING ANGCHOK 25-06-1995 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-15

515 1056652

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LOTUS CHOSPEL SONAM JOLDAN 25-07-1989 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-15

516 1056677

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIKMET PALDAN PHUNCHOK TSERING 08-03-1987 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-15

517 1056685

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DECHEN GYALTSION TSETAN NORBU 05-07-2003 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-15

518 1056696

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA THINLES SONAM STOPGIAS 25-01-1988 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-15

519 1056720

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZIN WANGTAK TUNDUP SPALGIAS 01-03-1999 ST 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-15

520 1056722

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ISHEY TSERING TSERING DORJAY 15-06-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-15

521 1056730

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DEACHEN ANGMO TASHI DORJAY 21-03-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-15

522 1056744

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET ANGMO TUNDUP RINCHEN 05-04-2000 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-15

523 1056785

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI CHOSDON SONAM ANGCHOK 18-12-2003 ST 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-15

524 1056788

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAZIR AHMED MOHD HANIF 08-06-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-15

525 1056797

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA NORZIN TSEWANG STOBDAN 09-02-2003 ST 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-15

526 1056843

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TSETAN TUNDUP TSEWANG 11-12-1996 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-15

527 1056868

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAMGAIL DORJEY TASHI MOTUP 01-01-2001 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-15



528 1056926

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TUNDUP ANGMO TASHI WANGIAL 19-09-2003 ST 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-15

529 1056938

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KESANG DOLMA GURMET NAMGAIL 05-01-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-15

530 1056939

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO JAMYANG KUNZANG 11-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-15

531 1056946

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG STANZIN SONAM RINCHEN 17-03-2002 ST 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-15

532 1056949

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ALI ASGAR MOHD ALI 02-03-1990 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-15

533 1056957

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN YANGZOM NAWANG OTSAL 05-03-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-15

534 1056962

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NYANCHEN WANGMO STANZIN ANGCHUK 26-02-2000 ST 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-15

535 1056974

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KONCHOK NORGAL SONAM TUNDUP 01-01-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-15

536 1057001

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJAY RINCHEN TSERING NURBOO 03-05-1986 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-15

537 1057064

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RIGZEN NORBOO TSERING NAMGAIL 28-12-1987 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-15

538 1057149

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING RAFTAN CHHERING DORJE 28-02-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-15

539 1057175

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI GYATSO TASHI TSERING 11-01-2000 ST 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-15

540 1057196

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJAY GIALSAN PUNCHOK TSERING 06-10-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-15

541 1057203

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly ABID ALI MOHSIN ALI 14-09-2004 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-15

542 1057217

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORBOO SONAM PALJOR 07-04-1986 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-15

543 1057238

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ANGMO TSERING DORJEY 25-09-2001 ST 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-15

544 1057270

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MUTUP GATSO LATE PADMA TASHI 02-06-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-15



545 1057295

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZEN GYATSO TSERING PUNTSOG 10-03-1986 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-15

546 1057342

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSETAN WANGAIL TSERING DORJEY 07-07-1990 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-15

547 1057343

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly THENLAS DORJEY LOBZANG TSERING 10-05-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-15

548 1057384

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING CHOSDON SONAM PHUNCHOK 15-09-1987 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-15

549 1057442

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAWANG CHOSKIT TASHI MOTUP 01-01-1991 ST 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-15

550 1057451

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DISKIT ANGMO NAWANG TSULTIM 06-06-1993 ST 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-15

551 1057473

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMET DONGSKET TSEWANG NORBOO 22-09-2003 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 10:00 BOARD-18

552 1057634

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SANGAY ANGHCHOK TASHI TUNDUP 03-03-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:07 BOARD-18

553 1057642

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly NAMGYAL TSERING PADMA THIMET 05-01-2000 ALC 31-12-2025 10:14 BOARD-18

554 1057727

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DOLKAR SONAM ANGCHOK 02-06-1995 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 10:21 BOARD-18

555 1057741

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ANGMO TASHI DORJE 01-04-2002 ST 31-12-2025 10:28 BOARD-18

556 1057838

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN JAMPAL KONCHOK NORBOO 20-07-2004 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 10:35 BOARD-18

557 1057849

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN TUNDUP SONAM TSERING 03-01-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:42 BOARD-18

558 1057861

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly HUSSAIN KHAN MOHD ABBAS KHAN 15-03-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:49 BOARD-18

559 1057891

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KONCHOK NAMDOL TUNDUP NAMGAIL 18-01-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 10:56 BOARD-18

560 1057922

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NORBO SKARMA THINLES 10-01-1989 ST 31-12-2025 11:03 BOARD-18

561 1057929

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 22-09-2000 ST 31-12-2025 11:10 BOARD-18



562 1057936

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SOHAIL MALIK ASSADULLAH 03-02-2002 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-18

563 1057942

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG STANZIN TSERING STANZIN 28-06-2002 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-18

564 1057987

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly FEROZ KHAN MUSSA ALI 02-01-1997 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-18

565 1058004

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT RANGJUNG LAMO TSERING WANGDUS 21-08-2006 ALC 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-18

566 1058008

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN NORBOO KONCHOK JORPHEL 31-12-1999 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-18

567 1058056

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG CHUSKIT TSERING MUTUP 18-02-1999 ST 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-18

568 1058127

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG DORJE TSERING NORBU 28-01-1980 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-18

569 1058157

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SHAHID IQBAL ABDUL QADIR 05-04-2005 ALC 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-18

570 1058199

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA YANGZES KONCHOK TASHI 02-06-2003 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-18

571 1058329

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN ZOMBA NIMA NAMGIAL 12-09-1997 ALC 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-18

572 1058336

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM YANGDOL JAMYANG TSERING 17-03-2001 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-18

573 1058348

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN GYALTSAN SONAM PHUNTSOK 05-10-1988 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-18

574 1058362

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN IKNEN PHUNCHOK RAFTAN 01-01-1980 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-18

575 1058492

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TONZES DOLMA NEMA NAMGAIL 08-01-2001 ALC 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-18

576 1058535

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN WANGMO LOBZANG TSERING 06-12-1990 ST 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-18

577 1058664

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORBOO STANZIN DPRJE 27-09-1998 ST 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-18

578 1058715

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly HABIBA KHATOON ABDUL RAHMAN 09-01-1988 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-18



579 1058814

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly MOHD ABDULLAH HUSSAIN ALI 20-02-1973 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-18

580 1058985

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING DORJEY TSERING WANGDUS 24-05-2000 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-18

581 1058993

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZIN CHOZANG TSEWANG RIGZIN 01-11-2002 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-18

582 1059008

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly KUNGA WANGDU TSERING CHOSGIAL 30-11-2002 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-18

583 1059123

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING LASKIT SKARMA SONAM 18-11-1998 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-18

584 1059141

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING WANGCHUK TSERING DORJAI 30-03-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-18

585 1059162

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TASHI DORJEY SONAM NORPHAL 06-11-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-18

586 1059175

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly JIGMAT DORJAY SONAM DORJAY 12-11-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-18

587 1059177

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG PHUNTSOG SKARMA NAMGAIL 10-12-1983 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-18

588 1059206

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly STANZEN CHOSPHAIL NAMGAIL DORJAY 09-09-2004 ALC 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-18

589 1059210

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly PADMA CHOROL TSEWANG RIGZEN 02-12-1996 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-18

590 1059215

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly DORJEY NAMGYAL TSERING DORJEY 05-04-1992 ALC 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-18

591 1059287

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly RINCHEN NORBU TSERING MENGURE 12-11-1976 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-18

592 1059305

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly LOBZANG NYANDAK NGAWANG DAMCHOE 20-02-1990 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-18

593 1059331

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG NORBOO SONAM RINCHEN 03-04-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-18

594 1059359

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly SONAM STOBGAIS TSERING WANGAIL 03-03-1982 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-18

595 1059379

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSERING ANGDUS DORJAI MORUP 25-02-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-18



596 1059381

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TSEWANG TUNDUP SONAM CHOSPHAIL 12-05-1981 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-18

597 1059415

Orderly, Weighman/Watchman/Chowkidar, Class IV, Groundman, Work Watcher/Coolie/Mate/Cleaner, Gardner/Chowkidar, Orderly/Chowkidar/Messenger, 

Laboratory Attendant, Tractor Cleaner, Mali/Chowkidar, Mirabs, Multitasking Staff (Technical)(Roller Stoker/Snow clearance helper-SL1/Roller Attendant/Junior 

Khalasi/Store Khalasi/Coolie/Helper SL1/Truck Clearance/Cleaner), Chowkidar, Chest carrier, BB Attendant, Orderly/Chowkidar, Attendant, Field Worker, Domestic 

Staff, Mali, Farash, Nursing/Orderly TUNDUP GONBO TSERING TASHI 02-05-1979 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-18

598 1050006 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN TSERING TASHI JORGAIS 05-04-1998 ST 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-18

599 1050072 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA ANGMO MORUP SAMPHEL 13-02-2001 ST 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-18

600 1050152 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING MURUP 09-11-1994 ST 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-18

601 1050154 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSETAN ANGMO TUSKOR PALDAN 08-07-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:17 BOARD-1

602 1050164 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN DOLKIT TSETAN MOTUP 18-01-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:24 BOARD-1

603 1050228 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN LOTOS SONAM NIMA 09-07-1997 ST 31-12-2025 11:31 BOARD-1

604 1050257 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant CHEMET YANGDOL TSEWANG NORBOO 11-02-1990 ST 31-12-2025 11:38 BOARD-1

605 1050278 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING CHOROL THUPSTAN CHOSPHEL 10-12-1995 ST 31-12-2025 11:45 BOARD-1

606 1050306 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DEACHEN SPALDON TSERING ANGCHUK 07-11-1993 ST 31-12-2025 11:52 BOARD-1

607 1050323 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSETAN DOLKER PUNCHOK DORJEY 07-12-1998 ST 31-12-2025 11:59 BOARD-1

608 1050342 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM TSESPAL SONAM PALDAN 04-01-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:06 BOARD-1

609 1050367 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DECHEN LAMO SKARMA CHOLDEN 05-03-1990 ST 31-12-2025 12:13 BOARD-1

610 1050377 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DORJAY TASHI GYALSAN 01-10-2000 ST 31-12-2025 12:20 BOARD-1

611 1050392 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ISHAQ AHMAD HEDAR ALI 15-08-2002 ST 31-12-2025 12:27 BOARD-1

612 1050399 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KUNCHOK LARGAIL TSEWANG RIGZEN 26-01-1995 ST 31-12-2025 12:34 BOARD-1

613 1050415 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RINCHEN DOLKER STANZIN PUNCHOK 31-12-1999 ST 31-12-2025 12:41 BOARD-1

614 1050416 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KUNZES ZANGMO DORJEY JIGSKYOP 06-08-1998 ST 31-12-2025 12:48 BOARD-1

615 1050441 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TUNDUP GYALSON SKALZANG NAMGAIL 14-10-1994 ST 31-12-2025 12:55 BOARD-1

616 1050447 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN DOLMA TSEWANG DORJE 23-03-1996 ST 31-12-2025 13:02 BOARD-1

617 1050510 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING TAMCHOS TASHI TSERING 15-03-1991 ST 31-12-2025 14:00 BOARD-1

618 1050513 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THINLAS WANGMO TASHI DORJEY 01-08-2001 ST 31-12-2025 14:07 BOARD-1

619 1050515 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA ANGMO TSERING PHUNTSOG 17-06-1992 ST 31-12-2025 14:14 BOARD-1

620 1050520 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THINLAS YANGZES SONAM CHOSPAIL 07-08-1999 ST 31-12-2025 14:21 BOARD-1

621 1050577 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM CHOROL RIGZIN DORJAI 02-02-1988 ST 31-12-2025 14:28 BOARD-1

622 1050884 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN DOLKAR TSERING TUNDUP 03-02-1995 ST 31-12-2025 14:35 BOARD-1

623 1050891 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZEN SPALZES RIGZEN GYATSO 13-08-1993 ST 31-12-2025 14:42 BOARD-1

624 1050915 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ZUBAIR AHEMAD IBRAHIM 02-06-1996 ST 31-12-2025 14:49 BOARD-1

625 1050985 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DISKIT TSOMO TASHI TUNDUP 07-02-1991 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 14:56 BOARD-1

626 1051067 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DISKET SPALDON TUNDUP SONAM 22-02-1993 ST/PwBD 31-12-2025 15:03 BOARD-1

627 1051097 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI CHOROL TUNDUP NAMGIAL 14-06-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:10 BOARD-1

628 1051099 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DAWA DOLMA TSERING DORJAI 26-07-1996 ST 31-12-2025 15:17 BOARD-1

629 1051176 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DISKET DOLMA TSEWANG THARCHEN 08-11-2000 ST 31-12-2025 15:24 BOARD-1

630 1051193 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG DOLKER NAWANG LUNDUP 01-09-1997 ST 31-12-2025 15:31 BOARD-1

631 1051223 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TAMCHOS SPALZANG TSERING DORJAY 28-07-1988 ST 31-12-2025 15:38 BOARD-1

632 1051242 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM TSATAN TASHI RINCHEN 15-11-1992 ST 31-12-2025 15:45 BOARD-1

633 1051394 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN ANGMO TASHI YOURGIAL 02-12-1998 ST 31-12-2025 15:52 BOARD-1

634 1051403 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MOHD ELYAS ABDULLAH 10-11-1996 ST 31-12-2025 15:59 BOARD-1

635 1051434 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN THINLEY SONAM TSERING 12-08-2003 ST 31-12-2025 16:06 BOARD-1

636 1051450 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DOLMA NAWANG DORJIA 27-07-1994 ST 31-12-2025 16:13 BOARD-1



637 1051465 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ISHEY STOBDAN SONAM NORBOO 21-02-2000 ST/ESM 31-12-2025 16:20 BOARD-1

638 1051488 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG WANGSAL STANZIN CHOKWANG 20-03-2002 ST 31-12-2025 16:27 BOARD-1

639 1051494 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ZESDAN TSERING ANGCHOK 20-03-1993 ST 31-12-2025 16:34 BOARD-1

640 1051497 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN MINGUR SKARMA SANGDUP 10-02-1997 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-2

641 1051570 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DECHEN DOLKAR NURBU RINCHEN 02-03-1997 ST 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-2

642 1051600 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMET WANGMO KONCHOK SAMPHEL 13-04-1989 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-2

643 1051659 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN GALDAN TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 20-05-1997 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-2

644 1051830 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DEACHEN DOLMA TSERING ANGCHOK 18-01-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-2

645 1052033 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHOROL TUNDUP NAMGAIL 12-12-1991 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-2

646 1052058 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SHAKILA BANO GH MOHD 02-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-2

647 1052072 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant YADULLAH HAYDER MOHD IBRAHIM 01-01-1991 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-2

648 1052095 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG CHOSKIT LOTUS ZANGPO 22-11-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-2

649 1052188 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN NORPHEL TSETAN PHUNTSOG 14-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-2

650 1052262 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant GULZER HUSSAIN IBRAHIM ALI 02-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-2

651 1052306 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN GURMEET TASHI NAMGIAL 03-04-1990 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-2

652 1052343 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THINLES ANGMO TSERING DORJEY 02-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-2

653 1052345 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG NURBOO 16-02-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-2

654 1052449 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN DOLMA SONAM SKARMA 05-10-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-2

655 1052493 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant NEEMA ANGMO TSERING  ANGCHUK 20-02-1994 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-2

656 1052547 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM LHAMO TSEWANG STANZIN 12-12-1993 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-2

657 1052550 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN JIDAY TASHI DORJAY 27-08-1999 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-2

658 1052587 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI DOLKER SKARMA RINCHAN 08-04-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-2

659 1052639 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DECHEN CHOSKIT TSERING CHOSDAN 10-02-1992 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-2

660 1052663 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN YOUTSO URGAIN DORJEY 22-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-2

661 1052667 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MOHD SALIM MOHD AKBAR 28-05-1997 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-2

662 1052676 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DISKIT TSERING MORUP 25-05-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-2

663 1052689 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DORJAY THINLASS DORJAY 15-05-2002 ST 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-2

664 1052728 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KOWSER FATAMA ALI AKBAR 14-10-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-2

665 1052729 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING NAMGAIL TASHI NORPHEL 02-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-2

666 1052770 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant NAWAZISH MEHDI MANZOOR UL HAQ 11-09-1994 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-2

667 1052784 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING ANGMO TSEWANG NORBU 04-05-1993 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-2

668 1052789 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant URGAN NAMGIAL TASHI GONBO 30-12-1995 ST 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-2

669 1052811 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ZENON TSERING TUNDUP 14-05-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-2

670 1052852 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG DOLMA TASHI STOBGAIS 01-08-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-2

671 1052908 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA ANGMO TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 29-10-1993 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-2

672 1052918 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMAT STANZIN RIGZEN WANGCHUK 02-12-1992 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-2

673 1052920 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PHUNCHOK ANGMO TSERING MUTUP 29-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-2

674 1052992 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING ANGMO TASHI ANGCHOK 15-10-1994 ST 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-2

675 1053061 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MUTUP TSEPHEL DORJEY ANGDUS 18-05-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-2

676 1053111 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM CHOROL SANGAY PUNCHOK 12-08-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-2

677 1053118 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ZAINAB KOUSAR GHULAM MEHDI 04-08-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-2

678 1053132 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ANGMO CHAMBA DECHEN 23-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-2

679 1053134 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMET STANZIN LOLDAN TASHI TUNDUP 09-07-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-2

680 1053135 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJEY 08-11-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-2



681 1053166 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DISKIT DOLMA TSERING ANGCHOK 19-12-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-2

682 1053178 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN LHAMO TSESPAL DORJE 01-11-1993 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-2

683 1053255 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ANGCHOK NAMGAIL RIGZEN DORJEY 01-06-1978 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-2

684 1053331 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI YOUDON TSERING TASHI 06-05-1993 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-2

685 1053347 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant CHEMET ANGMO TSERING TARGIAS 23-01-1995 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-2

686 1053387 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHUZIN TASHI ANGCHOK 09-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-2

687 1053412 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHOKDUP GYALTSAN NIMA 19-09-1994 ST 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-2

688 1053462 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN CHUSKIT SANGAY DORJEY 13-03-1993 ST 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-2

689 1053495 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN GURMET CHHERING WANGIAL 30-05-1991 ST 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-2

690 1053508 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PALZES DOLMA KONCHOK GURMAT 15-08-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-5

691 1053515 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHOROL MURUP DORJAY 14-04-1999 ST 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-5

692 1053522 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI PALZES TSEWANG RINCHEN 30-12-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-5

693 1053527 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RINCHEN ANGMO SONAM TSERING 05-09-2000 ST 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-5

694 1053548 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSETAN DORJAY LOBZANG CHOSPHEL 09-08-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-5

695 1053568 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG CHUSKIT DAWA TUNDUP 16-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-5

696 1053607 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHUSKET SAMSTAN CHOSPHEL 17-12-1994 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-5

697 1053630 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN ANGMO TSULTIM ANGCHOK 13-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-5

698 1053676 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI YOUDOL RIGZIN CHHEWANG 04-04-1992 ST 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-5

699 1053690 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN DOLKAR KARMA THARGAS 07-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-5

700 1053719 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZEN ANGTAK TSERING PALDEN 22-04-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-5

701 1053732 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THUPSTAN ANGCHOK TSERING NURBOO 13-12-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-5

702 1053788 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMATH NAMGAIL DAWA TSERING 29-06-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-5

703 1053796 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant CHEMAT ANGMO TUNDUP DORJEY 12-02-2000 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-5

704 1053811 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN GAYLACKS TSEWANG DORJAI 15-05-1994 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-5

705 1053831 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZEN CHOSKET PHUNSOG RANGDOL 11-08-1998 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-5

706 1053872 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM TSOMO SANGAY TSERING 19-12-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-5

707 1053900 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMAT LHAZES TSERING NAMGAIL 26-10-1993 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-5

708 1053913 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM TASHI SONAM NORBOO 08-11-2001 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-5

709 1053944 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI ANGMO SONAM DORJEY 25-06-2000 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-5

710 1054018 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG THINLES 10-11-2001 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-5

711 1054049 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA LHAMO TASHI PALJOR 11-09-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-5

712 1054063 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DECHEN ANGMO SONAM TUSKOR 12-08-2000 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-5

713 1054092 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RAZIA BANO GHULAM HUSSAIN 17-01-2002 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-5

714 1054104 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG NAMGYAL TSERING  GURMAT 03-06-2002 ST 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-5

715 1054134 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM CHOSDEN RIGZIN WANGDUS 18-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-5

716 1054176 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMAT PALMO GURMAT DORJAI 08-09-2001 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-5

717 1054198 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM ANGMO TSEWANG PUNCHOK 02-09-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-5

718 1054221 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZEN DOLKER SKARMA TASHI 18-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-5

719 1054327 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ROQIYA BANO QURBAN ALI 27-09-2000 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-5

720 1054337 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA ANGMO SANGAY MOTUP 18-12-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-5

721 1054382 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ZANGPO SONAM WANGTAK 17-04-1992 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-5

722 1054425 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DECHEN CHONZIN TASHI NAMGIAL 20-01-1999 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-5

723 1054474 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DORJAY GIALSON SONAM ANGCHOK 06-07-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-5

724 1054506 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THINLESS NORBOO KONCHOK ANGDUS 15-11-1994 ST 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-5



725 1054512 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING CHOSDON TSERING NAMGYAL 15-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-5

726 1054548 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI LAMO PADMA WANGYAL 29-05-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-5

727 1054556 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG SANGRUP TASHI NAMGIAL 07-05-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-5

728 1054609 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA DECHEN PUNCHOK ANGCHUK 20-11-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-5

729 1054611 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant THINLAS MOTUP SONAM TUNDUP 21-03-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-5

730 1054626 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA ANGMO STANZIN DORJE 22-08-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-5

731 1054627 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PHUNCHOK WANGMO TSERING ANGCHUK 18-01-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-5

732 1054699 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SKARMA DORJEY TSERING DORJAY 12-02-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-5

733 1054734 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN NORBU MUTUP TASHI 01-03-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-5

734 1054744 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN CHONDOL TUNDUP WANGAIL 04-06-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-5

735 1054782 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant URGAIN ANGMO DORJEY NAMGIAL 02-02-1998 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-5

736 1054833 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMAT ANGMO JAMYANG TSERING 01-01-1991 ST 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-5

737 1054889 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DORJAY NAMGIAL TSEWANG NORBU 01-11-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-5

738 1054898 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING TASHI SONAM TUNDUP 03-07-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-5

739 1054938 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KARGYUT THINLES PHUNTSOG NURBOO 13-03-1995 ST 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-5

740 1054978 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DISKIT CHHERING PHUNCHOK 18-02-1999 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-11

741 1054989 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG NORZOM TASHI TSEWANG 05-02-1999 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-11

742 1055010 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-06-2002 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-11

743 1055206 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PHUNTSOG NORBOO TASHI DORJE 02-02-1979 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-11

744 1055229 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KONCHOK RINCHEN TSEWANG NURBO 13-03-1980 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-11

745 1055231 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMAT PHUNTSOG TSERING TONYOT 24-04-1996 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-11

746 1055356 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG NORBU TONDUP PALJOR 13-02-1988 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-11

747 1055508 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant PADMA DORJEY LAWANG DORJEY 25-06-2001 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-11

748 1055521 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KUNGA TASHI TSERING STANZIN 27-01-2005 ST 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-11

749 1055525 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING DORJEY NAWANG TANDER 10-01-1989 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-11

750 1055537 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TUNDUP WANGTAK ISHEY TUNDUP 07-03-1986 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-11

751 1055598 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SKARMA GYATSO ANANDA TSERING STOBDAN 12-08-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-11

752 1055758 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ABID HUSSAIN BABAR ALI 14-07-2001 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-11

753 1055855 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MOHD SHAFI SAFDAR ALI 29-03-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-11

754 1055856 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SYED IBRAHIM ALI SYED ALI RAZA 15-11-1996 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-11

755 1055880 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SKALZANG TSOMO TSEWANG CHONJOR 04-02-1996 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-11

756 1055919 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG CHOSKIT STANZIN CHOSGAIL 18-10-2001 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-11

757 1056081 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant ALI AKBAR HAROON ALI 10-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-11

758 1056126 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ZANGMO TASHI WANGAIL 18-05-2000 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-11

759 1056155 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJAY 01-04-2000 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-11

760 1056235 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SUHAIL AHMED ALI CHOW 01-05-2003 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-11

761 1056506 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SKARMA NAMGYAL TUNDUP NAMGYAL 28-09-1996 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-11

762 1056527 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG DOLKAR THINLAY DORJAY 29-11-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-11

763 1056528 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG DORJE TSERING ANGCHOK 02-03-1988 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-11

764 1056603 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MOHMMAD HUSSAIN MOHMMAD ALI 02-12-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-11

765 1056720 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant RIGZIN WANGTAK TUNDUP SPALGIAS 01-03-1999 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-11

766 1056730 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DEACHEN ANGMO TASHI DORJAY 21-03-2001 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-11

767 1056744 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant JIGMET ANGMO TUNDUP RINCHEN 05-04-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-11

768 1056868 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant NAMGAIL DORJEY TASHI MOTUP 01-01-2001 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-11



769 1056938 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant KESANG DOLMA GURMET NAMGAIL 05-01-1999 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-11

770 1057175 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TASHI GYATSO TASHI TSERING 11-01-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-11

771 1057196 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant DORJAY GIALSAN PUNCHOK TSERING 06-10-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-11

772 1057217 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG NORBOO SONAM PALJOR 07-04-1986 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-11

773 1057238 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN ANGMO TSERING DORJEY 25-09-2001 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-11

774 1057270 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant MUTUP GATSO LATE PADMA TASHI 02-06-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-11

775 1057342 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSETAN WANGAIL TSERING DORJEY 07-07-1990 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-11

776 1057384 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING CHOSDON SONAM PHUNCHOK 15-09-1987 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-11

777 1057442 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant NAWANG CHOSKIT TASHI MOTUP 01-01-1991 ST 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-11

778 1057838 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN JAMPAL KONCHOK NORBOO 20-07-2004 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-11

779 1057936 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SOHAIL MALIK ASSADULLAH 03-02-2002 EWS 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-11

780 1057942 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG STANZIN TSERING STANZIN 28-06-2002 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-11

781 1057987 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant FEROZ KHAN MUSSA ALI 02-01-1997 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-11

782 1058008 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN NORBOO KONCHOK JORPHEL 31-12-1999 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-11

783 1058056 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG CHUSKIT TSERING MUTUP 18-02-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-11

784 1058127 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSEWANG DORJE TSERING NORBU 28-01-1980 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-11

785 1058348 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant STANZIN GYALTSAN SONAM PHUNTSOK 05-10-1988 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-11

786 1059141 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING WANGCHUK TSERING DORJAI 30-03-1979 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-11

787 1059359 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant SONAM STOBGAIS TSERING WANGAIL 03-03-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-11

788 1059379 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TSERING ANGDUS DORJAI MORUP 25-02-1979 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-11

789 1059415 Ploughman/Pump Operator/Storeman/Bullock man/Mali/Gardner/Attendant/Fieldman/Gardner/Packer, Attendant TUNDUP GONBO TSERING TASHI 02-05-1979 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-11

790 1050040 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DAWA KUNZANG TAKPA 24-09-2000 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-12

791 1050072 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA ANGMO MORUP SAMPHEL 13-02-2001 ST 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-12

792 1050094 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DEACHEN ANGMO TASHI NAMGAIL 15-06-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-12

793 1050113 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG LAMO URGAIN TSERING 08-04-1994 ST 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-12

794 1050133 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM DOLMA TSEWANG DORJE 17-02-2001 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-12

795 1050152 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING MURUP 09-11-1994 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-12

796 1050153 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN DONSAL PADMA NAMDOL 31-07-1997 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-12

797 1050154 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSETAN ANGMO TUSKOR PALDAN 08-07-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-12

798 1050162 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG YANGSKIT SONAM ANGDUS 03-05-1998 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-12

799 1050199 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RAHIMA BANO ABDULLAH 10-11-1995 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-12

800 1050222 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM LADOL LOBZANG PALDAN 10-08-1989 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-12

801 1050255 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKET ANGMO TSEWANG NAMGAIL 07-11-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-12

802 1050257 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHEMET YANGDOL TSEWANG NORBOO 11-02-1990 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-12

803 1050268 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI SPALZES LOBZANG PALDAN 29-12-1993 ST 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-12

804 1050274 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN TUNDUP TASHI ANGHUK 10-05-1994 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-12

805 1050278 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING CHOROL THUPSTAN CHOSPHEL 10-12-1995 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-12

806 1050340 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHAMMAD MUSTAQEEM MOHAMMAD KHAN 01-05-2001 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-12

807 1050367 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DECHEN LAMO SKARMA CHOLDEN 05-03-1990 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-12

808 1050383 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PALZES ZANGMO TSERING ANGDU 29-11-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-12

809 1050392 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ISHAQ AHMAD HEDAR ALI 15-08-2002 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-12

810 1050410 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PAKSANG ANGMO STANZIN CHOSGAIL 03-11-1997 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-12

811 1050411 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DOLKAR TSERING TUNDUP 03-01-1999 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-12

812 1050433 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD SALMAN MOHD KARIM 10-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-12



813 1050447 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN DOLMA TSEWANG DORJE 23-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-12

814 1050464 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NILZA ANGMO TSERING PHUNTSOG 30-01-1997 ST 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-12

815 1050470 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA CHOSKET NAWANG PHUNCHOK 05-03-2001 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-12

816 1050471 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA DEACHEN SONAM WANGCHUK 20-07-2000 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-12

817 1050478 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM CHOSDON SKALZANG  TSERING 06-11-1997 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-12

818 1050498 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA TSOMO TSETAN YANGJOR 11-02-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-12

819 1050510 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING TAMCHOS TASHI TSERING 15-03-1991 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-12

820 1050513 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper THINLAS WANGMO TASHI DORJEY 01-08-2001 ST 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-12

821 1050520 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper THINLAS YANGZES SONAM CHOSPAIL 07-08-1999 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-12

822 1050528 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG DISKET SONAM YANGJOR 08-09-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-12

823 1050577 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM CHOROL RIGZIN DORJAI 02-02-1988 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-12

824 1050582 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper LOBSANG THINLEY THUNDUP TSERING 10-10-2001 ST 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-12

825 1050642 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper FATIMA BANO MOHD IBRAHIM 03-05-2002 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-12

826 1050647 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NORZEN ANGMO ANGCHOK DORJEY 21-05-2001 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-12

827 1050728 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKET DOLKER RIGZEN DORJEY 19-01-1995 ST 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-12

828 1050738 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM LHADOL TASHI WANGDUS 20-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-12

829 1050749 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM LADOL MOTUP WANGIAL 04-06-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-12

830 1050873 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT STANZIN SONAM STOBDAN 25-07-1992 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-12

831 1050874 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG CHUSKET RIGZIN MOTUP 03-01-1994 ST 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-12

832 1050891 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZEN SPALZES RIGZEN GYATSO 13-08-1993 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-12

833 1050914 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DOLKAR TUNDUP TSETAN 15-06-1991 ST 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-12

834 1050921 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI SAMPHAL THINLAS DORJAI 15-12-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-12

835 1050953 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG DOLMA SPALBAR GAITSO 12-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-12

836 1050958 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN ANGMO SONAM PHUNTSOG 01-08-1995 ST 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-12

837 1050970 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper FARIDA BANO MOHD ALI 01-03-1998 ALC 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-12

838 1050985 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKIT TSOMO TASHI TUNDUP 07-02-1991 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-12

839 1051027 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMET NAMGYAL TSEWANG NURBOO 05-10-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-12

840 1051044 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSETAN DOLKAR TSERING ANGCHOK 05-03-1991 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-15

841 1051048 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING LAMO TSERING ANGCHOK 20-02-2002 ALC 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-15

842 1051067 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKET SPALDON TUNDUP SONAM 22-02-1993 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-15

843 1051081 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM YANGDOL TSEWANG NORPHEL 20-01-1994 ST 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-15

844 1051101 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper KONCHOK DOLMA TASHI DORJEY 05-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-15

845 1051105 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMET NAMGYAL NAWANG YOUNTAN 16-05-2000 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-15

846 1051115 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DEACHEN CHUSKIT SONAM SINGAY 14-11-1993 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-15

847 1051161 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD YOUSUF ABDUL QADIR 03-08-1994 ALC 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-15

848 1051193 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG DOLKER NAWANG LUNDUP 01-09-1997 ST 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-15

849 1051243 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper HALEMA BANO MOHD IBRAHIM 10-02-1996 ST 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-15

850 1051263 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper URGAIN NAMDOL MEPHAM PHUNCHOK 14-12-1995 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-15

851 1051272 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN PALZOM TSERING ANGDUS 08-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-15

852 1051275 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DOLKER GYALTSON DORJAY 01-01-2000 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-15

853 1051303 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA YANGZIN JAMYANG PALDAN 10-01-1992 ST 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-15

854 1051322 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NAWANG CHONZOM KONCHOK DORJEY 05-02-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-15

855 1051335 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DOLMA NAWANG GALAK 12-12-1996 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-15

856 1051373 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA ANGMO SHERAP ZANGPO 05-11-2001 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-15



857 1051408 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DEACHEN DOLKER DORJEY MORUP 28-05-2002 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-15

858 1051428 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DOLMA LASKIT THUPSTAN CHOSFAIL 19-11-1992 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-15

859 1051434 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN THINLEY SONAM TSERING 12-08-2003 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-15

860 1051437 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN ANGMO SONAM MUTUP 19-11-1998 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-15

861 1051464 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper YANGZOM CHUSKIT TSERING PALDAN 04-12-1997 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-15

862 1051488 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG WANGSAL STANZIN CHOKWANG 20-03-2002 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-15

863 1051496 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DEACHEN DOLKER PHUNCHOK ANGDUS 20-03-2001 ST 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-15

864 1051541 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TAMCHOS GURMAT TSERING NURBOO 03-03-1988 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-15

865 1051576 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI ANGMO RIGZIN CHONJOR 25-04-1994 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-15

866 1051606 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG DOLKAR DECHEN ANGDU 02-12-1994 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-15

867 1051611 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SKARMA LHAMO RIGZEN YANGJOR 16-01-1990 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-15

868 1051621 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN DOLMA TSERING CHOSGIAL 08-05-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-15

869 1051626 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI ANGMO SKARMA RIGZEN 02-07-1999 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-15

870 1051638 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHOSNIT DOLMA KONCHOK GYATSO 12-01-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-15

871 1051659 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN GALDAN TSEWANG PHUNTSOG 20-05-1997 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-15

872 1051675 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN CHUSKIT RIGZEN ANGCHUK 04-03-1994 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-15

873 1051678 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN DOLKER PUNCHOK DORJE 03-09-1997 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-15

874 1051745 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN CHEMAT SKARMA TUNDUP 20-03-2001 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-15

875 1051786 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM YANGDOL TSERING DORJEY 20-10-2002 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-15

876 1051826 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN LAMO NIMA NAMGAIL 10-03-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-15

877 1051827 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM ANGMO TSEWANG NAMGAIL 07-11-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-15

878 1051844 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper LOBZANG PALZOM SONAM DORJE 10-08-1996 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-15

879 1051905 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN YANGDOL RIGZIN WANGAIL 08-11-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-15

880 1051913 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN ANGMO KONCHOK CHOSPHEL 13-06-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-15

881 1051931 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD ILYAS QURBAN ALI 15-11-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-15

882 1051995 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN NAMGIAL MORUP TSEWANG 07-10-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-15

883 1052058 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SHAKILA BANO GH MOHD 02-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-15

884 1052066 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DOLKER TSERING SONAM 09-09-1995 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-15

885 1052072 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper YADULLAH HAYDER MOHD IBRAHIM 01-01-1991 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-15

886 1052073 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper KUNZANG CHOROL TSERING DORJEY 28-05-2002 ST 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-15

887 1052089 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NAZIYA KOUSAR SHAKIR HUSSAIN 28-01-2003 ST 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-15

888 1052147 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SARA BANO IBRAHIM 10-01-1987 ST 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-15

889 1052188 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN NORPHEL TSETAN PHUNTSOG 14-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-15

890 1052327 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DACHEN SPALZES SONAM PALJOR 21-12-1993 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-18

891 1052330 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING ANGMO NAWANG TSERING 27-11-1995 ST 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-18

892 1052366 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG GYALTSAN TSEWANG NORBU 03-04-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-18

893 1052421 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN MINGURE CHHERING ANGCHOK 18-02-1992 ST 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-18

894 1052476 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHAMBA LAMO SONAM DORJEY 20-02-1993 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-18

895 1052489 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING CHOROL TSETAN NAMGAIL 03-12-1984 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-18

896 1052491 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG NAMGYAL TSERING PHUNTSOG 02-08-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-18

897 1052493 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NEEMA ANGMO TSERING  ANGCHUK 20-02-1994 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-18

898 1052527 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM SPALDON PHURBU NAMGAIL 10-08-1999 EWS 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-18

899 1052550 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN JIDAY TASHI DORJAY 27-08-1999 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-18

900 1052587 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DOLKER SKARMA RINCHAN 08-04-1995 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-18



901 1052667 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD SALIM MOHD AKBAR 28-05-1997 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-18

902 1052684 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JEGMET NORZIN SANGAIS TSERING 03-03-2002 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-18

903 1052728 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper KOWSER FATAMA ALI AKBAR 14-10-1995 ST 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-18

904 1052775 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-07-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-18

905 1052784 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING ANGMO TSEWANG NORBU 04-05-1993 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-18

906 1052788 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SPALZES ANGMO TSERING TASHI 07-04-1998 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-18

907 1052881 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT YANGCHAN MEFAM KACHOS 08-04-1988 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-18

908 1052918 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT STANZIN RIGZEN WANGCHUK 02-12-1992 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-18

909 1052928 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper IRSHAAD ALI MUSA ALI 13-03-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-18

910 1052958 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ABDUL RAHIM MOHD BASHIR 12-01-1993 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-18

911 1052995 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper KOUSAR FATEMA MOHD ABASS 08-06-1996 ST 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-18

912 1053014 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DOLMA TSERING PHUNTSOG DORJE 07-03-1995 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-18

913 1053115 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper YASEN MALIK AKBAR ALI 10-10-1996 ST 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-18

914 1053132 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN ANGMO CHAMBA DECHEN 23-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-18

915 1053135 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJEY 08-11-1999 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-18

916 1053166 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKIT DOLMA TSERING ANGCHOK 19-12-2000 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-18

917 1053183 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SHARAP CHOSDOL THUKSTAN CHOSPHAL 15-08-1990 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-18

918 1053209 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM DOLKER LOBZANG RIGZEN 29-09-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-18

919 1053233 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN CHOSKIT TSERING PHUNTSOG 13-12-1995 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-18

920 1053255 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ANGCHOK NAMGAIL RIGZEN DORJEY 01-06-1978 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-18

921 1053285 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM CHOSDON TASHI NORBU 12-03-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-18

922 1053347 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHEMET ANGMO TSERING TARGIAS 23-01-1995 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-18

923 1053418 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper THUPSTAN DOLKER TSEWANG NAMGAIL 21-03-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-18

924 1053437 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA CHOSDON SKARMA GIALSON TUNDUP 29-06-1995 ST 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-18

925 1053462 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN CHUSKIT SANGAY DORJEY 13-03-1993 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-18

926 1053496 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD HUSSAIN GHULAM HAIDER 29-02-1988 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-18

927 1053505 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMATH TSEDOL TUNDUP PALJOR 10-12-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-18

928 1053527 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN ANGMO SONAM TSERING 05-09-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-18

929 1053552 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DESKIT DOLMA JIGMAT DORJEY 24-06-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-18

930 1053564 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DESKYONG GURMET KONCHOK GURMET 23-03-2004 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-18

931 1053572 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA TSERING TASHI TUNDUP 18-12-1989 ST 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-18

932 1053630 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN ANGMO TSULTIM ANGCHOK 13-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-18

933 1053690 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN DOLKAR KARMA THARGAS 07-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-18

934 1053701 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ADIL ABDULLAH GHULAM MOHI UD DIN 10-07-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-18

935 1053712 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper THINLES ANGMO NAWANG LOTUS 27-05-2002 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-18

936 1053745 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN DOLKER NAWANG LOTUS 21-02-1998 ST 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-18

937 1053750 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper URGYAN TSOMO TSERING ANGCHOK 10-01-1997 ALC 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-18

938 1053796 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHEMAT ANGMO TUNDUP DORJEY 12-02-2000 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-18

939 1053811 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN GAYLACKS TSEWANG DORJAI 15-05-1994 ST 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-18

940 1053831 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZEN CHOSKET PHUNSOG RANGDOL 11-08-1998 ST 01-01-2026 10:00 BOARD-7

941 1053868 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NURBOO DOLKER NAWANG DEACHAN 02-02-1996 ST 01-01-2026 10:07 BOARD-7

942 1053872 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM TSOMO SANGAY TSERING 19-12-1999 ST 01-01-2026 10:14 BOARD-7

943 1053882 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM CHOROL TASHI DORJAY 12-05-2001 ST 01-01-2026 10:21 BOARD-7

944 1053888 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN DOLMA PHUNCHOK STOBDAN 09-07-2002 ST 01-01-2026 10:28 BOARD-7



945 1053889 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN NORDON PUNCHOK STOBDAN 06-06-2004 ST 01-01-2026 10:35 BOARD-7

946 1053900 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT LHAZES TSERING NAMGAIL 26-10-1993 ST 01-01-2026 10:42 BOARD-7

947 1053918 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RUBINA BANO BASHIR AHMAD 26-12-2001 ST 01-01-2026 10:49 BOARD-7

948 1053944 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI ANGMO SONAM DORJEY 25-06-2000 ST 01-01-2026 10:56 BOARD-7

949 1053963 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper THINLES ANGMO TSERING PHUNCHOK 22-03-1992 ST 01-01-2026 11:03 BOARD-7

950 1053976 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DISKIT TSEWANG NAMGAIL 23-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 11:10 BOARD-7

951 1054016 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN ANGMO TASHI JORGIAS 15-12-2001 ST 01-01-2026 11:17 BOARD-7

952 1054134 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SONAM CHOSDEN RIGZIN WANGDUS 18-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 11:24 BOARD-7

953 1054142 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RINCHEN ANGMO THUPSTAN CHOTAK 07-12-2001 ST 01-01-2026 11:31 BOARD-7

954 1054291 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MUMTAZ ALI GHULAM HUSSAIN 01-10-2002 ST 01-01-2026 11:38 BOARD-7

955 1054314 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SKALZANG DOLKER ISHEY NAMGAIL 24-10-2006 ST 01-01-2026 11:45 BOARD-7

956 1054320 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN NORPHEL STANZIN ANGCHOK 03-06-2003 ST 01-01-2026 11:52 BOARD-7

957 1054367 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMET RANGDOL TSEWANG TUNDUP 09-12-2003 ST 01-01-2026 11:59 BOARD-7

958 1054429 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZEN ANGMO RINCHEN ANGCHOK 15-09-2003 ST 01-01-2026 12:06 BOARD-7

959 1054443 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZEN ANGMO GONBO NAMGAIL 31-08-2004 ST 01-01-2026 12:13 BOARD-7

960 1054452 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN ANGMO SONAM GYALTSON 17-07-2003 ST 01-01-2026 12:20 BOARD-7

961 1054499 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper NEZAM UL DIN MOHD ALI 13-01-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 12:27 BOARD-7

962 1054512 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING CHOSDON TSERING NAMGYAL 15-03-1996 ST 01-01-2026 12:34 BOARD-7

963 1054548 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI LAMO PADMA WANGYAL 29-05-1997 ST 01-01-2026 12:41 BOARD-7

964 1054609 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA DECHEN PUNCHOK ANGCHUK 20-11-2000 ST 01-01-2026 12:48 BOARD-7

965 1054614 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TAHIRA BANO SHAMSHER ALI 15-01-2002 ST 01-01-2026 12:55 BOARD-7

966 1054805 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSETAN DOLKAR KONCHOK RIGZIN 05-11-1997 ST 01-01-2026 13:02 BOARD-7

967 1054809 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DISKIT CHONZOM CHEMET DORJAY 03-06-1997 ST 01-01-2026 14:00 BOARD-7

968 1054812 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DEACHAN DOLMA TSERING ANGCHUK 04-04-1990 ALC 01-01-2026 14:07 BOARD-7

969 1054833 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT ANGMO JAMYANG TSERING 01-01-1991 ST 01-01-2026 14:14 BOARD-7

970 1054989 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG NORZOM TASHI TSEWANG 05-02-1999 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:21 BOARD-7

971 1055010 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN ANGMO TSERING ANGCHOK 27-06-2002 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-7

972 1055027 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN THINLES TSERING ANGCHOK 10-11-1986 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-7

973 1055155 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DOLMA TSEWANG NORBOO 01-03-1990 UR/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-7

974 1055368 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZEN ANGMO CHAMBA RINCHEN 30-10-2003 ST 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-7

975 1055461 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DOLKAR TSEWANG CHONJOR 21-02-1998 ST 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-7

976 1055469 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN CHHUSKIT LATE TSERING DORJEY 01-02-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-7

977 1055525 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING DORJEY NAWANG TANDER 10-01-1989 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-7

978 1055598 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SKARMA GYATSO ANANDA TSERING STOBDAN 12-08-1997 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-7

979 1055609 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN ZANGMO TSERING NAMGAIL 17-06-1998 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-7

980 1055633 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper RIGZIN DOLKER PUNCHOK NAMGAIL 13-04-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-7

981 1055694 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SHABIR AHMAD MOHD ABDULLAH 01-03-1987 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-7

982 1055700 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI DORJAY SONAM STOBDAN 03-03-1986 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-7

983 1055758 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ABID HUSSAIN BABAR ALI 14-07-2001 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-7

984 1055763 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT GYATSO KONCHOK PALDAN 01-05-1992 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-7

985 1055818 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING YOUDOL STANZIN THINLESS 06-07-2000 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-7

986 1055855 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper MOHD SHAFI SAFDAR ALI 29-03-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-7

987 1055880 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SKALZANG TSOMO TSEWANG CHONJOR 04-02-1996 ST 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-7

988 1055919 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG CHOSKIT STANZIN CHOSGAIL 18-10-2001 ST 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-7



989 1055950 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSETAN DOLMA TSERING STOBDAN 01-02-1997 ST 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-7

990 1055961 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT KUNZANG TASHI DORJEY 15-08-2000 ST 01-01-2026 14:28 BOARD-10

991 1055974 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMET WANGMO RINCHEN DORJEY 02-09-2005 ST 01-01-2026 14:35 BOARD-10

992 1055994 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper JIGMAT DONSKIT TSEWANG DORJAY 01-01-2003 ST 01-01-2026 14:42 BOARD-10

993 1056126 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN ZANGMO TASHI WANGAIL 18-05-2000 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 14:49 BOARD-10

994 1056128 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DORJE DECHEN TSERING URGAN 01-06-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 14:56 BOARD-10

995 1056155 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG YANGDOL TSEWANG DORJAY 01-04-2000 ST 01-01-2026 15:03 BOARD-10

996 1056260 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING STOBGAIS PHUNCHOK STOBDAN 01-04-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:10 BOARD-10

997 1056281 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA LAMO TSEWANG YANGJOR 02-10-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:17 BOARD-10

998 1056353 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA TSOMO SKARMA GIALSON 11-10-1994 ST 01-01-2026 15:24 BOARD-10

999 1056506 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SKARMA NAMGYAL TUNDUP NAMGYAL 28-09-1996 ST 01-01-2026 15:31 BOARD-10

1000 1056528 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG DORJE TSERING ANGCHOK 02-03-1988 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 15:38 BOARD-10

1001 1056551 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DECHEN CHUSKIT TASHI TUNDUP 30-07-1996 ST 01-01-2026 15:45 BOARD-10

1002 1056652 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper LOTUS CHOSPEL SONAM JOLDAN 25-07-1989 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 15:52 BOARD-10

1003 1056694 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper DECHEN CHUSKIT TSERING DORJEY 29-03-1999 ST 01-01-2026 15:59 BOARD-10

1004 1057175 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI GYATSO TASHI TSERING 11-01-2000 ST 01-01-2026 16:06 BOARD-10

1005 1057285 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG GAILSON RIGZEN GAILSON 15-10-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:13 BOARD-10

1006 1057295 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZEN GYATSO TSERING PUNTSOG 10-03-1986 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:20 BOARD-10

1007 1057335 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG THANLAS STANZIN PUNCHOK 20-01-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:27 BOARD-10

1008 1057342 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSETAN WANGAIL TSERING DORJEY 07-07-1990 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 16:34 BOARD-10

1009 1057384 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSERING CHOSDON SONAM PHUNCHOK 15-09-1987 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 16:41 BOARD-10

1010 1057528 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper OTSAL LAMO TSEWANG TUNDUP 29-12-2004 ST 01-01-2026 16:48 BOARD-10

1011 1057891 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper KONCHOK NAMDOL TUNDUP NAMGAIL 18-01-1982 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 16:55 BOARD-10

1012 1057942 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG STANZIN TSERING STANZIN 28-06-2002 ST 01-01-2026 17:02 BOARD-10

1013 1057987 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper FEROZ KHAN MUSSA ALI 02-01-1997 ST/PwBD 01-01-2026 17:09 BOARD-10

1014 1058157 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper SHAHID IQBAL ABDUL QADIR 05-04-2005 ALC 01-01-2026 17:16 BOARD-10

1015 1058237 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper CHHETAN PALJOR PALDAN DAWA 02-10-1989 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 17:23 BOARD-10

1016 1058343 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper ZAHEER KHAN GHULAM MOHD 08-05-2004 ALC 01-01-2026 17:30 BOARD-10

1017 1058348 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper STANZIN GYALTSAN SONAM PHUNTSOK 05-10-1988 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 17:37 BOARD-10

1018 1058369 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TASHI NAMGAIL TUNDUP STANZIN 04-04-1983 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 17:44 BOARD-10

1019 1058492 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TONZES DOLMA NEMA NAMGAIL 08-01-2001 ALC 01-01-2026 17:51 BOARD-10

1020 1058957 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper PADMA ANGMO TASHI DORJEY 04-06-2004 ST 01-01-2026 17:58 BOARD-10

1021 1059298 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG CHOSDAN TSEWANG OTSAL 01-05-1984 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 18:05 BOARD-10

1022 1059305 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper LOBZANG NYANDAK NGAWANG DAMCHOE 20-02-1990 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 18:12 BOARD-10

1023 1059381 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TSEWANG TUNDUP SONAM CHOSPHAIL 12-05-1981 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 18:19 BOARD-10

1024 1059415 Safaiwala, Safaiwala/Sweeper TUNDUP GONBO TSERING TASHI 02-05-1979 ST/ESM 01-01-2026 18:26 BOARD-10


